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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED INTO OKLAHOMA PUBLIC WATERS 
 

January 2024 through December 2024 

Public Waters 

Bluegill 
Brown Trout 
Certified Florida Largemouth 
Channel Catfish 
Grass Carp 
Hybrid Striped Bass 
Hybrid Sunfish 
Rainbow Trout 
Redear Sunfish 
Saugeye 
Walleye 
White Bass 

240,225 
20,008 

 801,955   
150,693 

    6 
  283,735 

5,713 
305,492 

24,030 
1,211,489 
7,074,791 

350 

Total Stocked in Public Waters 10,120,055 

Private Farm Ponds 
 

Bluegill 229,600 
Channel Catfish 40,300 
Northern Largemouth Bass 45,400 
Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 315,300 

GRAND TOTAL STOCKED IN 2024 10,435,355 

 
The Oklahoma Department of Wildlife (ODWC) works to enhance recreational sport fish populations and 
provide increased recreational fishing opportunities throughout the state of Oklahoma by stocking fish 
annually into public fishing waters. 

In 2024, crews made 384 stocking trips, delivering fish into 131 different bodies of water. Four (4) ODWC 
Hatchery crews and nine (9) ODWC regional crews worked with the following agencies: HB Parsons Fish 
Hatchery (OKC Parks and Recreation), US Fish & Wildlife Service, Tishomingo National Fish Hatchery, Greers 
Ferry National Fish Hatchery, Norfork National Fish Hatchery, Colorado Parks & Wildlife, Kansas Wildlife & 
Parks, Nebraska Game & Parks, Wyoming Game & Fish; and various commercial fish suppliers and city 
municipalities. 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY REGION 

 
 CENTRAL REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Eufaula 

Holdenville City 

Okmulgee 

Prague 

Sportsman 

Florida LMB 

Saugeye 

Channel Catfish 

Grass Carp 

Channel Catfish 

119,963 

21,321 

20,385 

6 

10,862 

1.5” 

2” 

7” 

18+” 

7” 

Haskell 

Hughes 

Okmulgee 

Lincoln 

Seminole 

Total Fish Stocked in Central Region: 172,537    

 
 
 

 EAST CENTRAL REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Adair County Park 

Cookson WMA 

Cookson WMA 

Illinois River-Lower 

Illinois River Lower 

Channel Catfish 

Bluegill 

Redear Sunfish 

Rainbow Trout 

Rainbow Trout 

1,005 

70 

30 

127,336 

58 

12” 

6” 

6” 

9+” 

14-25” 

Adair 

Cherokee 

Cherokee 

Sequoyah 

Sequoyah 

Total Fish Stocked in East Central Region: 128,499    

 
 

 
 NORTH CENTRAL REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Birch Bluestem-Osage Hybrid Striped Bass 11,383 1.75” Osage 

Birch Bluestem-Osage Saugeye 34,500 Varies Osage 

Camp McFadden Pond Hybrid Sunfish 146 7” Kay 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 135,683 1.5” Payne 

Kaw Walleye 85,459 1.5” Kay 

Lone Chimney Florida LMB 136 Varies Payne 

Marland Mansion Pond, Ponca City Hybrid Sunfish 146 7” Kay 

McMurtry Saugeye 47,257 1.5” Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 1,414 9-14” Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 86 14-24” Noble 
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 NORTHEAST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Braden Park Pond, Tulsa Channel Catfish 50 12” Tulsa 

Eucha Lake Florida LMB 1,150 3-6” Delaware 

Eucha Lake Florida LMB 377 6-8” Delaware 

Lee Lake, Bartlesville Channel Catfish 800 Fry Rogers 

Minshall Park Pond Channel Catfish 25 1.75” Rogers 

Mohawk Park Channel Catfish 125 1.25" Creek 

Oologah Walleye 147,300 10" Creek 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Channel Catfish 100 6" Creek 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 300 1.5” Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 2,226 10" Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 154 6" Tulsa 

Vinita Lake Park Channel Catfish 1,530 14-24" Tulsa 

Total Fish Stocked in Northeast Region: 154,137    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 NORTH CENTRAL REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Ponca City Lake Saugeye 16,162 1.2” Kay 

Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 100,017 2” Osage 

Skiatook Walleye 108,030 1.4” Osage 

Skiatook Florida LMB 2,000 Varies Osage 

Sooner Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 27,000 Varies Noble 

Sooner Lake Saugeye 218,866 1.2” Noble 

Willow Springs, Ponca City Hybrid Sunfish 146 7” Kay 

Total Fish Stocked in North Central Region: 788,431    
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NORTHWEST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Acme Brick Pond Channel Catfish 450 Varies Custer 

American Horse Channel Catfish 7,362 12” Blaine 

Boecher (Roman Nose) Channel Catfish 371 Varies Blaine 

Boecher (Roman Nose) Rainbow Trout 2,098 9-14” Blaine 

Boecher (Roman Nose) Rainbow Trout 337 14-24” Blaine 

Boiling Springs Channel Catfish 159 Varies Woodward 

Bonham Pond Channel Catfish 200 Varies Alfalfa 

Canton Walleye 4,300,000 Fry Blaine 

Canton Walleye 93,951 1.4” Blaine 

Carmen City Channel Catfish 1,250 2” Greer 

Carmen City Redear Sunfish 6,000 2” Greer 

Carmen City Bluegill 40,000 Fry Greer 

Chambers Walleye 56,000 Fry Beaver 

Crosslin Park Pond Channel Catfish 450 12” Garfield 

Crosslin Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 500 7” Garfield 

Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 715 Varies Woodward 

Elmer Channel Catfish 2,279 Varies Kingfisher 

Enid Gov’t Springs Channel Catfish 100 12” Garfield 

Enid Gov’t Springs Hybrid Sunfish 500 7” Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Channel Catfish 500 12” Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Hybrid Sunfish 500 7” Garfield 

Enid Water Works Channel Catfish 300 12” Garfield 

Enid Water Works Hybrid Sunfish 500 7” Garfield 

Etling Channel Catfish 6,458 7” Cimarron 

Etling Walleye 112,000 Fry Cimarron 

Foss White Bass 350 Varies Custer 

Foss Walleye 1,100,000 Fry Custer 

Ft. Supply Walleye 990,000 Fry Woodward 

Great Salt Plains Channel Catfish 32,984 3” Alfalfa 

Great Salt Plains Saugeye 160,181 1.5” Alfalfa 
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NORTHWEST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Hatfield Park, Alva City Bluegill 40,000 Fry Woods 

Hatfield Park, Alva City Channel Catfish 1,150 2” Woods 

Hatfield Park, Alva City Redear Sunfish 6,000 2” Woods 

Medford School Pond Channel Catfish 278 5.4” Grant 

Rader Park, Weatherford Channel Catfish 143 Varies Custer 

Skipout Channel Catfish 2,120 Varies Roger Mills 

Sunset Lake, Thompson Park Rainbow Trout 5,325 9-14” Texas 

Sunset Lake, Thompson Park Rainbow Trout 250 14-24” Texas 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake Channel Catfish 6,173 2.5” Woodward 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake Bluegill 160,000 Fry Woodward 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake Bluegill 155 4-6” Woodward 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake Redear Sunfish 12,000 3” Woodward 

Total Fish Stocked in Northwest Region: 7,150,089    
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OKC REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Arcadia Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 13,870 1.5” Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond Channel Catfish 350 12.5” Oklahoma 

Blanchard Crystal Lake Channel Catfish 60 16” McClain 

Blanchard Crystal Lake Hybrid Sunfish 50 Varies McClain 

Buck Thomas, Moore Channel Catfish 100 12” Cleveland 

Choctaw Creek Park Channel Catfish 25 12” Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre Park Channel Catfish 895 12-17” Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre Park Hybrid Sunfish 1,000 Varies Oklahoma 

Dahlgren, Lexington WMA Channel Catfish 2,800 2” Logan 

Eagle Lake, Del City Channel Catfish 800 12” Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Rainbow Trout 255 9-14” Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Rainbow Trout 14 14-24” Oklahoma 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 335 12” Cleveland 

Guthrie City Saugeye 4,600 1.4” Logan 

Guthrie Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 165 12” Logan 

Heritage Park Pond, Harrah Channel Catfish 100 12” Oklahoma 

Highland Park, Guthrie Channel Catfish 155 12-18” Logan 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park Channel Catfish 250 12” Oklahoma 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park Hybrid Sunfish 375 6” Oklahoma 

Langston University Pond Hybrid Sunfish 500 Varies Oklahoma 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Channel Catfish 100 12” Canadian 

Mitch Park, Edmond Channel Catfish 100 12.5” Oklahoma 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond Hybrid Sunfish 100 7” Oklahoma 

Moore Little River Park, North Channel Catfish 130 12-17” Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park, North Hybrid Sunfish 125 7” Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park, South Channel Catfish 59 17” Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park, South Hybrid Sunfish 125 7” Cleveland 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Hybrid Sunfish 150 6” Canadian 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 200 12” Canadian 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 30 17” Canadian 

Newcastle Veterans Pond Channel Catfish 100 12” McClain 

Newcastle Veterans Pond Hybrid Sunfish 200 Varies McClain 

Norman-Sutton Wilderness Area Channel Catfish 650 12” Cleveland 



Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation - Fisheries Division 
2024 Public Stocking Report Page 8 

 

 
 
 

 

 

     

OKC REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Robertson Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 25 12” Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Channel Catfish 193 12” Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Rainbow Trout 677 9-14” Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Rainbow Trout 34 14-24” Canadian 

Scholars Inn Pond Hybrid Sunfish 500 Varies Logan 

South Lake Park Pond, OKC Channel Catfish 133 12” Cleveland 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 200 12” Canadian 

Willow Pond, Norman Channel Catfish 300 12” Cleveland 

Zoo Lake, OKC Channel Catfish 1,650 12” Oklahoma 

Total Fish Stocked in OKC Region: 32,480    

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

45th Infantry Park Channel Catfish 557 12” Coal 

45th Infantry Park Hybrid Sunfish 500 Varies Coal 

Arbuckle Florida LMB 100,138 Varies Murray 

Ardmore City Channel Catfish 530 12” Carter 

Ardmore Kids Pond Channel Catfish 120 12” Carter 

Blue River Channel Catfish 4,251 12” Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 39,377 9-14” Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 877 14-24” Johnston 

Healdton City Lake Saugeye 18,863 1.5” Carter 

Jean Neustadt Saugeye 23,295 1.5” Carter 

Madill City Lake Channel Catfish 925 12” Marshall 

McGee Creek Florida LMB 100,215 Varies Atoka 

Murray Florida LMB 100,809 Varies Carter 

Total Fish Stocked in South Central region 390,477    
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SOUTHEAST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Beavers Bend Park Rainbow Trout 8,462 9-14” McCurtain 

Beavers Bend Park Rainbow Trout 528 14-24” McCurtain 

Broken Bow Florida LMB 100,246 1.5” McCurtain 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 2,053 9-14” Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 72 14-24” Latimer 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 86,224 9-14” McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 730 14-24” McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 25,870 4.5” McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Brown Trout 20,008 7” McCurtain 

Sardis Florida LMB 100,497 1.5” Pushmataha 

Wayne Wallace Florida LMB 50,471 Fry Latimer 

Wilburton Florida LMB 51,476 Fry Latimer 

Total Fish Stocked in Southeast Region: 446,637    

 
 
 
 

SOUTHWEST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Ackley Park Hybrid Sunfish 150 6” Beckham 

Altus City Channel Catfish 400 12.5” Jackson 

Altus Lugert Walleye 82,051 1.75” Greer 

Burtschi Channel Catfish 7,345 6.5” Grady 

Clinton City Saugeye 3,400 2” Washita 

Crowder Florida LMB 74,477 Fry Washita 

Cyril Park Pond Channel Catfish 212 Varies Caddo 

Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 742 Varies Greer 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 16,851 2” Stephens 

Elgin Pond Channel Catfish 50 12.5” Comanche 

Elk City Saugeye 5,250 1.5” Beckham 

Ellsworth Saugeye 102,280 1.5” Comanche 
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SOUTHWEST REGION     

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 11,000 7” Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 1,600 12.5” Comanche 

Fletcher Pond Channel Catfish 206 12.5” Comanche 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 50,909 2.1” Caddo 

Geronimo Channel Catfish 318 1.5” Comanche 

Hall Channel Catfish 1,195 12.5” Harmon 

Humphreys Saugeye 9,750 1.5” Stephens 

Lawtonka Channel Catfish 10,395 7” Comanche 

Lawtonka Saugeye 85,682 1.6” Comanche 
Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 800 12.5” Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 918 9-14” Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 120 14-24” Comanche 

Skyline Pond Channel Catfish 100 12.5” Comanche 

Sultan Park Channel Catfish 318 Varies Cotton 

Taylor Saugeye 4,589 2” Grady 

Tom Steed Hybrid Striped Bass 64,125 2” Kiowa 

Tom Steed Saugeye 128,300 1.75” Kiowa 

Vanderwork Channel Catfish 1,100 7” Washita 

Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 67,340 2” Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 123,750 1.6” Jefferson 

Total Fish Stocked in Southwest Region: 855,723    
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY SPECIES 
 

BLUEGILL     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Carmen City 40,000 Fry Alfalfa Northwest 

Cookson WMA 70 6” Cherokee East Central 

Hatfield Park-Alva 40,000 Fry Woods Northwest 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake 160,000 Fry Woodward Northwest 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake 155 4-6” Woodward Northwest 

Total Bluegill Stocked: 240,225    

 

 
BROWN TROUT     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Mt Fork River 20,008 7” McCurtain Southeast 

Total Brown trout Stocked: 20,008    

 

 
CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arbuckle 100,138 Varies Murray South Central 

Broken Bow 100,246 1.5” McCurtain Southeast 

Crowder 74,477 Fry Washita Southwest 

Eucha Lake 1,527 3-8” Delaware Northeast 

Eufaula 119,963 1.5” Haskell Central 

Lone Chimney 136 Varies Payne North Central 

McGee Creek 100,215 Varies Atoka South Central 

Murray 100,809 Varies Carter South Central 

Sardis 100,497 1.5” Pushmataha Southeast 

Skiatook 2,000 Varies Osage North Central 

Wayne Wallace 50,471 Fry Latimer Southeast 

Wilburton 51,476 fry Latimer Southeast 

Total Florida LMB Stocked: 801,955    
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CHANNEL CATFISH     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

45th Infantry Park 557 12” Coal South Central 

Acme Brick Pond 450 Varies Custer Northwest 

Adair County Park 1,005 12” Adair East Central 

Altus City 400 12.5” Jackson Southwest 

American Horse 7,362 5” Blaine Northwest 

Ardmore City 530 12” Carter South Central 

Ardmore Kids Pond 120 12” Carter South Central 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond 350 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Blanchard Crystal Lake 60 16” McClain OKC Area 

Blue River 4,251 12” Johnston South Central 

Boecher-Roman Nose 371 Varies Blaine Northwest 

Boiling Springs 159 Varies Woodward Northwest 

Bonham Pond 200 Varies Blaine Northwest 

Braden Park Pond, Tulsa 50 12” Tulsa Northeast 

Buck Thomas, Moore 100 12” Cleveland OKC Area 

Burtschi 7,345 6.5” Grady Northeast 

Carmen City 1,250 2” Alfalfa Northwest 

Choctaw Creek Park 25 12” Oklahoma Northwest 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 895 12-18” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Crosslin Park Pond 450 12” Garfield Northwest 

Crystal Beach Lake 715 Varies Woodward Northwest 

Cyril Park Pond 212 Varies Caddo Southwest 

Dahlgren, Lexington WMA 2,800 2” Logan OKC Area 

Doc Hollis 742 Varies Greer Northeast 

Eagle Lake, Dale City 800 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Elgin Pond 50 12.5” Comanche Southwest 

Elmer 2,279 Varies Kingfisher Northwest 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 11,000 7” Comanche Southwest 

Elmer Thomas Park 1,600 12” Comanche Southwest 

Enid Gov’t Springs 100 12” Garfield Northwest 

Enid Meadow Lake 500 12” Garfield Northwest 
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CHANNEL CATFISH     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Enid Water Works 300 12” Garfield Northwest 

Etling 6,458 7” Cimarron Northwest 

Fletcher Pond 206 12” Comanche Northwest 

Geronimo 318 Varies Comanche Southwest 

Great Salt Plains 32,984 3” Alfalfa Northwest 

Griffin Park, Norman 335 12” Cleveland OKC Area 

Guthrie Mineral Wells 165 12” Logan OKC Area 

Hall 1,195 12” Harmon Southwest 

Hatfield Park, Alva City 1,150 2” Woods Northwest 

Heritage Park Pond, Harrah 100 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Highland Park, Guthrie 155 12-18” Logan OKC Area 

Jones-Batty Mulhausen Park 250    12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Lawtonka 10,395 7” Caddo Southwest 

Lee Lake, Bartlesville 800 12” Washington Northeast 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno 100 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Madill City Lake 925 12” Marshall South Central 

Medford School Pond 278 Varies Grant Northwest 

Medicine Creek 800 12” Comanche Southwest 

Minshall Park Pond 25 12” Tulsa Northeast 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 100 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Mohawk Park 125 12” Tulsa Northeast 

Moore Little River, North 130 12-17” Cleveland OKC Area 

Moore Little River, South 59 17” Cleveland OKC Area 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 200 12” Canadian OKC Area 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 30 17” Canadian OKC Area 

Newcastle Veterans Pond 100 12” McClain OKC Area 

Norman-Sutton Wilderness Area 650 12” Cleveland OKC Area 

Okmulgee 20,835 7” Okmulgee Central 

Rader Park, Weatherford 143 Varies Custer Northwest 

Robertson Pond, Yukon 25 12” Canadian OKC Area 

Route 66 Park Pond A 193 12” Canadian OKC Area 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 100 12” Creek Northeast 
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CHANNEL CATFISH     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Skipout 2,120 Varies Roger Mills Northwest 

Skyline Pond 100 12.5” Comanche Southwest 

South Lake Park Pond, OKC 133 12” Cleveland OKC Area 

Sportsman 10,862 7” Seminole Central 

Sultan Park 318 Varies Cotton Southwest 

Vanderwork 1,100 7” Washita Southwest 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 300 Varies Tulsa Northeast 

Vinita Lake Park 1,530 7” Craig Northeast 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 200 12” Canadian OKC Area 

Willow Pond, Norman 300 12” Cleveland OKC Area 

Woodward Ag. Ex Lake 6,173 2.5” Woodward Northwest 

Zoo Lake, OKC 1,650 12” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Total Channel Catfish Stocked: 150,693    

 

 
Grass Carp     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Prague 6 18+” Lincoln Central 

Total Grass Carp Stocked: 6    

 

 
HYBRID STRIPED BASS     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arcadia Lake 13,870 1.5” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Birch Bluestem-Osage 11,383 1.75” Osage North Central 

Skiatook 100,017 1.75” Osage North Central 

Sooner Lake 27,000 Varies Osage North Central 

Tom Steed 64,125 2” Kiowa Southwest 

Waurika 67,340 2” Jefferson Southwest 

Total Hybrid Striped Bass Stocked: 283,735    
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HYBRID SUNFISH     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

45th Infantry Park 500 Fry Coal South Central 

Ackley Park 150 6” Beckham Southwest 

Blanchard Crystal Lake 50 Varies McClain OKC Area 

Camp McFadden Pond 146 7” Kay North Central 

Choctaw-Ten Acre Park 1,000 Varies Oklahoma OKC Area 

Crosslin Park Pond 500 7” Garfield Northwest 

Enid Gov't. Springs 500 7” Garfield Northwest 

Enid Meadow Lake 500 7” Garfield Northwest 

Enid Water Works 500 7” Garfield Northwest 

Jones-Batty Mulhausen Park 375 6” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Langston University Pond 500 Varies Oklahoma OKC Area 

Marland Mansion Pond, Ponca City 146 7” Kay North Central 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 100 7” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Moore Little River, North 125 7” Cleveland OKC Area 

Moore Little River, South 125 7” Cleveland OKC Area 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 150 6” Canadian OKC Area 

Newcastle Veterans Pond 200 Varies McClain OKC Area 

Scholars Inn Pond 500 Varies Logan OKC Area 

Willow Springs, Ponca City 146 7” Kay North Central 

Total Hybrid Sunfish Stocked: 5,713    

 

 

 

 
RAINBOW TROUT     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Beavers Bend Park 8,462 9-14” McCurtain Southeast 

Beavers Bend Park 528 14-25” McCurtain Southeast 

Blue River 39,377 9-14” Johnston South Central 

Blue River 877 14-25” Johnston South Central 

Boecher (Roman Nose) 2,098 9-14” Blaine Northwest 

Boecher (Roman Nose) 337 14-25” Blaine Northwest 
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RAINBOW TROUT     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 255 9-14” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 14 14-25” Oklahoma OKC Area 

Fourche Maline River 2,053 9-14” Latimer Southeast 

Fourche Maline River 72 14-25” Latimer Southeast 

Illinois River-Lower 127,336 9-14” Sequoyah East Central 

Illinois River-Lower 58 14-25” Sequoyah East Central 

Medicine Creek 918 9-14” Comanche Southwest 

Medicine Creek 120 14-25” Comanche Southwest 

Mt Fork River 86,221 9-14” McCurtain Southeast 

Mt Fork River 730 14-25” McCurtain Southeast 

Mt Fork River 25,870 4.5” McCurtain Southeast 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 1,414 9-14” Noble North Central 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 86 14-25” Noble North Central 

Route 66 Park Pond A 677 9-14” Canadian OKC Area 

Route 66 Park Pond A 34 14-25” Canadian OKC Area 

Sunset Lake, Thompson Park 5,325 9-14” Texas Northwest 

Sunset Lake, Thompson Park 250 14-25” Texas Northwest 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 2,226 9-14” Tulsa Northeast 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 154 14-25” Tulsa Northeast 

Total Rainbow Trout Stocked: 305,492    

 

 

 
REDEAR SUNFISH     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Carmen City 6,000 2” Alfalfa Northwest 

Cookson WMA 30 6” Cherokee East Central 

Hatfield Park, Alva City 6,000 2” Woods Northwest 

Woodward Ag Ex Lake 12,000 3” Woodward Northwest 

Total Redear Stocked:        24,030    
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SAUGEYE     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Birch-Bluestem, Osage 34,500 Varies Osage North Central 

Carl Blackwell 135,683 1.5” Payne North Central 

Clinton City 3,400 2” Washita Southwest 

Duncan Lake 16,851 2” Stephens Southwest 

Elk City 5,250 1.5” Beckham Southwest 

Ellsworth 102,280 2” Comanche Southwest 

Ft. Cobb 50,909 1.5” Caddo Southwest 

Great Salt Plains 160,181 1.5” Alfalfa Northwest 

Guthrie City 4,600 1.4” Logan OKC Area 

Healton City Lake 18,863 1.5” Carter South Central 

Holdenville City 21,321 2” Hughes Central 

Humphreys 9,750 1.5” Stephens Southwest 

Jean Neustadt 23,295 1.5” Carter South Central 

Lawtonka 85,682 1.6” Comanche Southwest 

McMurtry 47,257 1.5” Noble North Central 

Ponca City Lake 16,162 1.2” Kay North Central 

Sooner Lake 218,866 1.2” Noble North Central 

Taylor 4,589 2” Grady Southwest 

Tom Steed 128,300 1.75” Kiowa Southwest 

Waurika 123,750 1.6” Jefferson Southwest 

Total Saugeye Stocked: 1,211,489    

 

 

 
WALLEYE     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 82,051 1.5” Greer Southwest 

Canton 4,300,000 Fry Blaine Northwest 

Canton 93,951 1.4” Blaine Northwest 

Chambers 56,000 Fry Beaver Northwest 
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WALLEYE     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Etling 112,000 Fry Cimarron Northwest 

Foss 1,100,000 Fry Custer Northwest 

Ft. Supply 990,000 Fry Woodward Northwest 

Kaw 85,459 1.5” Kay North Central 

Oologah 147,300 1.75” Rogers Northeast 

Skiatook 108,030 1.25” Osage North Central 

Total Walleye stocked: 7,074,791    

 

 

 
WHITE BASS     

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Foss 350 Varies Custer Northwest 

Total White Bass Stocked: 350    
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